Thence S 71°26'46.2" E 8,518.67 meters    to corner 8;  

Thence S 52°27'48.2" E        20,990.33 meters    to corner 9;  

Thence     S 15°20' 38.4" E    8,461.24 meters    to corner 10; 

Thence Due South 17,500.00 meters     to corner 1; the polnt of beginning, 

containing an area of TWO HUNDRED FORTY-TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
SIXTY SEVEN (242,967) hectares more or less, THREE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN (318) 

hectares of which constitute the aggregate land portion of the six islands while the 
remaining TWO HUNDRED FORTY-TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY-NINE 
(242,649) hectares constitute the marine portion. 

A 15-kilometer distance reckoned from the shoreline of each of the islands is 
extended to form the protected area boundary within the Philippine waters. 

The technical descriptions of the Turtle Islands Wildlife Sanctuary shall be